
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:73
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
NH BETWEEN KOTA AND JAIPUR
Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal regarding upgradation of National Highway (NH) between Kota and Jaipur;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard;

(c) the details of funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(d) the time by which the said NH is likely to be upgraded?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes, Madam. The stretch of National Highway No. 12 between Kota and Jaipur is being four laned under two packages viz. Jaipur-Tonk-Deoli and Deoli-Kota under National Highway Development Project (NHDP) Phase III on Public Private Partnership (PPP) following Design Build Finance Operate and Transfer (DBFOT), on Toll basis.

(b) to (d) The details are at Annex-I.
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